	001112011014			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		
		IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING		IPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		11	/24/2021
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
				CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppli		К 00	0		
	New Jersey Departr Survey and Field Op Aristacare at Cherry noncompliance with participation in Medi 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Nation	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 11/24/2021 and r Hill was found to be in the requirements for icare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ty from Fire, and the 2012 hal Fire Protection Association fety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 are Occupancies.				
K 321	Fire resistant buildin	r Hill is a two story (2), Type I ng that was built in May 1987. d into 6 smoke zones. Enclosure	К 32	1		12/20/21
SS=D	having 1-hour fire re- fire rated doors) or a system in accordance When the approved system option is use separated from othe	Enclosure e protected by a fire barrier esistance rating (with 3/4 hour an automatic fire extinguishing ce with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing ed, the areas shall be er spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. closing or automatic-closing				

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

12/20/2021

		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	A. BUILDING 01			
315245	B. WING		11/24/2021		
			DE		
CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE COMPLETIO		
Automatic Sprinkler Automatic Sprinkler Aired Heater Rooms than 100 square feet) hee, and Paint Shops ms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms s) ge Rooms/Spaces) assified as Severe T is not met as evidenced on and interview on etermined that the facility fire rated doors to hazardous ing and separated by smoke accordance with NFPA 101, n 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3, 5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, ced was evidenced by the e building, in the presence of of Maintenance (DOM) at ction of the floor storage esident room was reyor observed the one hour for leading into the room had	K 32	An observer noted that the door clo of the PPE storage room is not in compliance; All residents could be affected by this occurence. A door closure has been ordered an installed since this incident. The DC file the invoice associated with the o closure to ensure compliance. The DOM will perform audits on all the rated doors self-close into their fram and that will be presented to QAPI >	id DM will loor fire ies c 3		
	315245	A MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPL (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPL 315245 B. WING 315245 B. WING	IMEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 315245 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1339 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERY HILL, NJ 08002 TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1339 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERY HILL, NJ 08002 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) LSC IDENTIFING INFORMATION) yet 1 K 321 nd zone locations of at are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler (A ired Heater Rooms than 100 square feet) nce, and Paint Shops ms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms has) inge Rooms/Spaces) assified as Severe IT is not met as evidenced An observer noted that the door do of the PPE storage room is not in compliance; All residents could be affected by this occurence. red was evidenced by the e building, in the presence of of Maintenance (DOM) at citon of the floor storage esident room was reyor observed the one hour ior leading into the room had An observer noted that the door do of the PPE storage room is not in compliance; All residents could be affected by this occurence.		

Facility ID: 60417

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 06/05/2023 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		TE SURVEY IPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		1	1/24/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	•			
ADISTAC			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST					
ARISTAC	ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 321	Continued From page	e 2	K 3	21				
	following combustible	e items:						
	1. Thirty one (31) lar with cloth disposable	ge, clear plastic bags filled gowns.						
		ardboard boxes filled with Equipment (PPE) gowns.						
	3. Eight (8) cardboar masks.	d boxes of paper PPE						
	4. Ten (10) cardboar coats.	d boxes filled with cloth lab						
	5. Ten (10) boxes of	foam disposable plates.						
	 Approximately six cardboard boxes fille products. 	ty (60) various-sized d with various combustible						
	tiles in the room and	d the 2 feet by 2 feet ceiling the room is 560 square feet. than 50 square feet.						
		allow fire, smoke, and pass from the storage room in the event of a fire.						
	The facility's DOM wa during the Life Safety conference on 11/24/							
	NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e). Life Safety Code 101 HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101		К 5	21		1/27/22		
	67(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: KCT	021	Facility ID: 60417	15	sheet Page 3 of		

Event ID: KCTO21

Facility ID: 60417

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		11/24/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/24/2021	
				1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIC	
K 521	Continued From page	e 3	K 521			
	HVAC Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2					
	by: Based on observatio on 11/24/2021, it was failed to ensure that t systems were being p 8 resident bathroom of National Fire Protecti This deficient practice following: During a tour of the b in the presence of the Maintenance (DOM), (8) resident bathroom inspection identified, systems were tested ply tissue paper across ventilation is present, properly in 8 of 8 resi following locations: 1. At 9:20 AM, inside	an inspection inside of eight as was performed. This when the bathroom exhaust by placing a piece of single ss the grills to confirm the exhaust did not function dent bathrooms in the e the exhaust floor resident exhaust system did not		A surveyor observed that the bathro exhaust systems were not functioning properly; All residents could be affect by this occurence. The DOM is in contact with ADT to he them come out for repairs for the bro wires and ducts the 3rd week of Jan Once repaired DOM will file all invoid associated with this issue to ensure compliance. Bathroom exhaust vents were repair Raynor Electric on 01/27/2022, the I will perform random audits for the pr functioning of these units and it will be presented to QAPI x 3 months then annually or as needed. The facility if forwarding the invoice of the complee work to the following email address a ensure completion. Carol.Schenker@doh.nj.gov	ng ted bave oken uary. ce facility DOM oper be s ted	

Facility ID: 60417

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

			(VO) 1			<u>10. 0938-039</u>	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		11/24/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 521	Continued From page bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested.	st system did not function	K 52 ⁻	1			
	3. At 9:52 AM, inside unisex bathroom, the function properly whe	exhaust system did not					
	unisex bathroom (nea	le the second floor resident ar the nursing station), the ot function properly when					
	5. At 10:10 AM, insid bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested.	st system did not function					
	6. At 11:29 AM, insid bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested.	st system did not function					
	7. At 11:46 AM, insid bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested.	st system did not function					
	8. At 11:31 AM, insid bathroom, the exhau properly when tested.	st system did not function					
	the bathroom exhaus functioning properly.	The surveyor noted that all o windows with an area that bathrooms relied on					
	The facility's DOM wa during the Life Safety conference on 11/24/	-					

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	D. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		11	/24/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From page	9 5	K 521			
K 912 SS=D	NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e). Electrical Systems - F CFR(s): NFPA 101	Receptacles	K 912	2		12/20/21
	highly dependable gri maintaining low-conta plug. In pediatric loca rooms, bathrooms, pl rooms, other than nui tamper-resistant or er If used in patient care interrupters (GFCI) and 6.3.2.2.6.2 (F), 6.3.2. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio 11/24/2021, it was de failed to ensure that 1 located next to a wate with Ground-Fault Cir protection. This deficient practice following: Starting at 8:46 AM, of the presence of the fa Maintenance (DOM), inspection inside five (2) resident unisex ba areas on two (2) floor The surveyor observe and GFCI outlets loca	mploy a listed cover. a room, ground-fault circuit re listed. 2.4.2 (NFPA 99) is not met as evidenced ns and interview on termined that the facility of 7 electrical outlets er source were equipped rouit Interrupter (GFCI) e was evidenced by the during the building tour, in acility Director of the surveyor conducted an (5) resident bathrooms, two athrooms, and common		A surveyor observed that a GFCI ou did not function properly; All resident could be affected by this occurrence Since this occurrence, the outlet has replaced and is functioning properly. The DOM will perform an audit of the building to ensure that all GFCI are functioning properly, the DOM will the report findings to QAPI x 3 months the annually or as needed.	ts · ; been e e	

Facility ID: 60417

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/05/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			11/	24/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 912	the surveyor asked th outlets connected to 0 breaker. The DOM re At 10:00 AM, the surv second floor unisex re nursing station, one 0 inches to the right of t a GFCI tester to de-e electrical outlet; durin de-energize as requir that the GFCI outlet d	the DOM, were the duplex GFCI outlets or a GFCI esponded, "Yes." veyor observed inside the esident bathroom near the GFCI electrical outlet 10 the sink. The surveyor used nergize one (1) GFCI g the test, it did not red. The DOM confirmed lid not function properly. as informed of these findings Code survey exit	K	912			

Facility ID: 60417

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7